Office of the County Clerk Brittany L. Kolbe

County Clerk
Clerk of Supreme & County Courts

January 15, 2025

Elena Sassower, Director

Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc.
10 Stewart Place Apt. 2 D-E

White Plains, NY 10603

RE: Freedom of Information Law Request

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please be advised that as Records Access Officer | am in receipt of your Freedom of Information Law request
for the information listed.

Your FOIL has been forwarded to the Montgomery County Personnel Office and it will be complied with
according to law as soon as possible.

If you have any questions, please contact the County Clerk’s Office at (518) 853-8111.

Sincerely,

MW%

Tina Ehrenreich
Deputy County Clerk

Enc.
Cc: Montgomery County Personnel Office

County Attorney
Brittany Kolbe, County Clerk

P.O. Box 1500, Fonda, New York 12068 (518) 853-8111



COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY
REQUEST FOR ACCESS TO PUBLIC RECORDS

I APPLY TO INSPECT THE FOLLOWING RECORD(S)
DEPARTMENT.
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APPROVED
DENIED (reasons checked below)
Confidential disclosure
Part of Investigatory Files
— Unwarranted Invasion of Personal Privacy "5’ C’?
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DATE:

SIGNATURE
TITLE/DEPT. OR AGENCY HEAD
DEPT. HEAD: Return Form to Records Access Officer

NOTICE: You have the right to appeal a denial of this application to the County Attorney within 30 days of

receipt of denial.
Date

THEREBY APPEAL:
Signature

PLEASE RETURN COMPLETED FORM TO THE RECORDS ACCESS OFFICER



Tina Ehrenreich

From: Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA) <elena@judgewatch.org>

Sent: Wednesday, January 15, 2025 2:57 PM

To: Tina Ehrenreich

Subject: FOIL Request -- Montgomery County D.A. Pearson's 1st pay check; yearly salary & other
“compensation & non-salary benefits"

Attachments: montgomery-foil-da-pearson.pdf

TO: Montgomery County Clerk’s Office — FOIL REQUEST
ATT: Deputy Clerk Tina Ehrenreich

Following up our phone conversation a short time ago (518-853-8111), above-attached is my signed FOIL request form,
indicating that my request is set forth by this transmitting e-mail. It is, as follows:

Yesterday was two weeks since Montgomery County's new district attorney, Christina Pearson, took office
—and | believe a pay check would have already been issued to her.

Pursuant to FOIL, | request a copy of this first pay check -- and records reflecting the yearly salary and
other "compensation and non-salary benefits" that D.A. Pearson will be receiving.

Thank you.

Elena Sassower, Director

Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA)
www.judgewatch.org

914-421-1200

elena@judgewatch.org

Your response by e-mail is preferred. Thank you.



